#### 502885217 07/09/2014

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2931815

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SUNDARESH N. BRAHMASANDRA	01/21/2009
ELIZABETH CRAIG	01/22/2009

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	HANDYLAB, INC.		
Street Address:	5230 S. STATE ROAD		
Internal Address:	SUITE 100		
City:	ANN ARBOR		
State/Country:	MICHIGAN		
Postal Code:	48108-9754		

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14262525

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)760-9502

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

efiling@knobbe.com Email:

Correspondent Name: KNOBBE MARTENS OLSON & BEAR, LLP

Address Line 1: 2040 MAIN STREET

Address Line 2: 14TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: **IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614** 

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	HANLB.034C2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BENJAMIN ANGER
SIGNATURE:	/Benjamin Anger/
DATE SIGNED:	07/09/2014

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=HANLB\_034C2\_Assignment#page1.tif source=HANLB\_034C2\_Assignment#page2.tif source=HANLB\_034C2\_Assignment#page3.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 033275 FRAME: 0154 502885217

Attorney Docket No.: 19662-0067001

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For valuable consideration, we, Sundaresh N. Brahmasandra, of 1509 Scio Ridge, Ann Arbor, MI 48103; and Elizabeth Boutt, of 7202 Rachel Drive, Ypsilanti, MI 48197; hereby assign to HANDYLAB, INC., a corporation of Delaware, having a place of business at 5230 S. State Road, Suite 100, Ann Arbor, MI 48108-9754, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements and which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled POLYNUCLEOTIDE CAPTURE MATERIALS, AND METHODS OF <u>USING SAME</u>, filed <u>July 11, 2008</u>, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 12/172,214, this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents including international patent application serial no. PCT/US2008/069897, filed July 11, 2008, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Assignment Page 1 of 3

Attorney Docket No.: 19662-0067001

DATE:	01,	121	109	abbl	
	,	,		SUNDARESH N. BRAHMASANDRA	_

STATE OF MICHIGAN

SS.

COUNTY OF WANTENAW

On AN 21,2003, before me, the undersigned, a notary public for the State of MICHIGAN, there personally appeared SUNDARESH N. BRAHMASANDRA personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to this Assignment, who acknowledged having executed the same in his/her authorized capacity and that by his/her signature on this Assignment, the person or the entity upon behalf of which he/she acted, executed this Assignment.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

KIMBERLEE KOCHAN NOTARY PUBLIC COUNTY OF WASHTENAW COMMISSION EXPIRES JAN. 11, 2013

Attorney Docket No.: 19662-0067001

DATE: 01/22/59

STATE OF MICHIGAN

COUNTY OF WASHTED AT )
On At JAU 22,2 wh, before me, the undersigned, a notary public for the State of MICHICAL , there personally appeared ELIZABETH BOUTT personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to this Assignment, who acknowledged having executed the same in his/her authorized capacity and that by his/her signature on this Assignment, the person or the entity upon behalf of which he/she acted, executed this Assignment.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

COUNTY OF WASHTENAW COMMISSION EXPIRES JAN. 11, 2013

50630328.doc

Assignment Page 3 of 3

**PATENT REEL: 033275 FRAME: 0157**